40A:21-5 of the Five Year Law, after review and evaluation of each 
application by the Tax Assessor, who shall then make a recommendation to the City Council. The City 
Council may approve by resolution an exemption from taxation of improvements to the dwelling. 
Such exemption shall regard the first Twenty Five Thousand ($25,000) Dollars of the Tax Assessor's 
full and true value of improvements for each dwelling unit primarily and directly affected by the 
improvement in any dwelling more than 20 years old, as not increasing the value of such property for 
a period of five (5) years, notwithstanding the value of the dwelling to which the improvements are